12/24 /2015 8:34 AM

f: \projects\015—2433\40-design\autocad\preliminary plans\sheets\/dvp\site plan\1—c_cw_52433.dwg

12/24 /2015 8:42 AM BY: Cardell Andrews LAST SAVED:

PRINTED:

SITE PLAN NOTES

1. ALL UTILITY LINES LESS THAN 69 KV SHALL BE UNDERGROUND WITH THE FIRST PHASE OF
DEVELOPMENT.

2. ALL GROUND-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED/CONCEALED FROM STREET VIEW.

3. PLANTS LOCATED WITHIN REQUIRED AASHTO SIGHT VISIBILITY TRIANGLES SHALL BE
PRUNED REGULARLY TO PERMIT UNOBSTRUCTED VISION. PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE
MAINTAINED TO BE LOWER THAN 2' (SHRUBS) OR TALLER THAN 7' (BOTTOM OF TREE
CANOPY).

4. FUTURE DEVELOPMENT PADS WITHIN MASTER PLANNED DEVELOPMENTS SHALL BE
COVERED WITH A MINIMUM OF 2" THICK DECOMPOSED GRANITE FOR DUST CONTROL AT
TIME OF DEVELOPMENT.

5. ALL DEVELOPMENTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE APPROVED SITE
PLAN AND LANDSCAPE PLAN. ANY CHANGE THERETO SHALL REQUIRE APPROVAL OF THE
CITY OF AVONDALE.

6. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO THE CURRENT AVONDALE GENERAL ENGINEERING
REQUIREMENTS (AND MAG SUPPLEMENTAL REGULATIONS,
COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL/MULTI-FAMILY DESIGN MANUAL, ZONING ORDINANCE, GENERAL
PLAN, AND ANY APPLICABLE SPECIFIC PLANS.

GENERAL NOTES

1. PROJECT SITE AREA IS 47,025 SQUARE FEET, OR 1.08 ACRES.
2. ASSESSORS TAX PARCEL IS #500- 32-011U.
3. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO THE DEL RIO RANCH PLANNED AREA DEVELOPMENT (PAD).

4. FLOOD ZONE= ZONE X. MAP # 04013C2165M, DATED NOVEMBER 4, 2015. AREAS OF 0.2%
ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD; AREAS OF 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD WITH AVERAGE DEPTH OF
LESS THAN 1 FOOT OR WITH DRAINAGE AREAS LESS THAN 1 SQUARE MILE; AND AREAS
PROTECTED BY LEVEES FROM 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD.

5. THIS PROJECT REQUIRES APPROVAL OF A MINOR LAND DIVISION (MLD) TO SPLIT THE
REQUESTED 1.08 ACRE SITE FROM THE LARGER 6.13 ACRE SITE. APPROVAL OF SITE PLAN
AND MINOR LAND DIVISION ARE REQUIRED PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL OF CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THAT PART OF BLOCK 25, LITTLETON TRACT, ACCORDING TO BOOK 5 OF MAPS, PAGE 17,
MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDS, SITUATED IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 13,
TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, MARICOPA
COUNTY, ARIZONA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE BRASS CAP IN HAND HOLE MARKING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
SECTION 13 WHENCE A BRASS CAP IN HAND HOLE MARKING THE SOUTH QUARTER CORNER OF
SAID SECTION 13 LIES SOUTH 89 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF
2,652.92 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
SECTION 13 AND THE SOUTH LINE OF LOWER BUCKEYE ROAD ACCORDING TO THE SPECIAL
WARRANTY GIFT DEED RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2006-1051682, MARICOPA COUNTY
RECORDS, A DISTANCE OF 688.92 FEET;

THENCE DEPARTING SAID SOUTH LINE NORTH 00 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A
DISTANCE OF 55.00 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF LOWER BUCKEYE ROAD AND THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF TRACT F, DEL RIO RANCH UNIT 4, AS SHOWN IN BOOK 827 OF MAPS, PAGE 23,
MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDS;

THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF
LOWER BUCKEYE ROAD, A DISTANCE OF 160.58 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE
HEREIN DESCRIBED PART;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF LOWER BUCKEYE ROAD, NORTH 89 DEGREES
53 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 172.74 FEET;

THENCE DEPARTING SAID NORTH LINE OF LOWER BUCKEYE ROAD, NORTH 00 DEGREES 07
SECONDS 00 MINUTES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 268.52 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY DEL RIO LANE AS SHOWN IN BOOK 827 OF MAPS, PAGE 23, MARICOPA COUNTY
RECORDS, ALSO BEING THE BEGINNING OF A CURVE, HAVING A RADIUS THAT BEARS NORTH 04
DEGREES 38 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 55.00 FEET;

THENCE NORTHEASTERLY, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 12
DEGREES 08 MINUTES 14 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 11.65 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A
REVERSE CURVE, HAVING A RADIUS THAT BEARS SOUTH 16 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 16 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 55.00 FEET;

THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 17
DEGREES 20 MINUTES 42 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 16.65 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY DEL RIO LANE, A DISTANCE OF 144.91 FEET,;

THENCE DEPARTING SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY DEL RIO LANE, SOUTH 00 DEGREES 07
MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 271.92 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.0795 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

BASIS OF BEARING

S89°63'00"E ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1
NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, AS MEASURED BETWEEN A
BRASS CAP IN HAND HOLE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13, AND A PK NAIL AT
THE SOUTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13, USING GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEMS.

BASIS OF ELEVATION

NGS BRASS CAP FLUSH, PID DJ5910, STAMPED "LBUCK 127 2006". LOCATED NEAR THE SW
CORNER OF LOWER BUCKEYE ROAD AND 127TH AVENUE AND BEING 76.18' SOUTH, 105.63' WEST
OF THE SOUTH QUARTER CORNER OF SECTION 14, T1N, R1W, GSR&M.

NAVD 88' ELEVATION = 957.38'
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ZONING TABLE

PROJECT LOCATION MAP
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NOT TO SCALE

SITE SUMMARY TABLE

EXISTING ZONING

DEL RIO RANCH PLANNED AREA DEVELOPMENT
(PAD- CASE NUMBER Z-04-05)

PROPOSED ZONING

DEL RIO RANCH PLANNED AREA DEVELOPMENT
(PAD- CASE NUMBER Z-04-05)

FRONT SETBACK

REQUIRED= *20'
PROVIDED= 116.50'

TYPE OF USE RETAIL SALES
BUILDING- 193"
BUILDING HEIGHT (23-8 1/4" TO TOP OF PARAPET)
GROSS FLOOR AREA (BLDG) 8,320 SF
SALES AREA (BLDG) 7,421 SF

SIDE SETBACK

REQUIRED=*15' (WEST)
*15' (EAST)

PROVIDED= 28.49' (WEST)
64' (EAST)

GROSS LOT AREA

47,025 SF (1.08 AC)

NET LOT AREA (DEVELOPED)

47,025 SF (1.08 AC)

REAR SETBACK

REQUIRED= **25'
PROVIDED= 51.38'

PARKING SETBACK

REQUIRED= *30'
PROVIDED= 30’

INTERIOR SETBACK

REQUIRED= NONE
PROVIDED= NOT APPLICABLE

BUILDING COVERAGE 8,320 SF (18%)
GROUND COVERAGE 17,106 (36%)
PAVING/HARDSCAPE COVERAGE 29,919 (46%)
BICYCLE PARKING 2 SPACE
LOADING SPACES 1 SPACE

PARKING SETBACK
(FROM RESIDENTIAL USE)

REQUIRED= *25'
PROVIDED= 51.38'

ADA PARKING SPACES
(INCLUDED IN TOTAL PARKING)

2 SPACES (ALL VAN ACCESSIBLE)

MINIMUM LOT AREA

NOT REQUIRED

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH

REQUIRED= NONE
PROVIDED= 172.74'

MINIMUM LOT DEPTH

REQUIRED= NONE
PROVIDED= 271.92

MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE

REQUIRED=NONE
PROVIDED=18% (BLDG)

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT

REQUIRED= *30"' MAX
PROVIDED= 19'-3" (23'-4" PARAPET; 1 STORY)

ADA PARKING SPACES
(INCLUDED IN TOTAL PARKING)

REQUIRED= 2 SPACES (1 VAN ACCESSIBLE)
PROVIDED= 2 SPACES (2 VAN ACCESSIBLE)

PARKING SPACES

REQUIRED= 28 SPACES (1 SPACE/300 SF GFA)
PROVIDED= 28 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 28 SPACES
SHEET INDEX

SHEET NAME SHEET NO.
COVER SHEET C001
ALTA SURVEY C002-C004
SITE PLAN C101
PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN C201
PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN C301
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE L0O1
PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN L101

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING

REQUIRED = 5%
PROVIDED = 5%

BICYCLE PARKING

REQUIRED= 1 SPACES (1 SPACE/50 SPACES)
PROVIDED= 2 SPACES

LOADING SPACES

REQUIRED= NOT APPLICABLE
PROVIDED= 1 SPACE

*

PER CITY OF AVONDALE ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDED AND RESTATED NOVEMBER

18, 2013. ZONE C-2 TARGETED FOR SETBACK PER DEL RIO RANCH PAD.

** PER DEL RIO RANCH PLANNED AREA DEVELOPMENT (PAD), CASE NUMBER Z-04-05,

WHEN ADJACENT TO A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, A BUILDING HEIGHT OF ONE STORY

OR 15'IN HEIGHT SHALL HAVE A 25' BUILDING SETBACK.
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W LOWER BUCKEYE ROAD

VICINITY MAP

LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 13,

OWNER/DEVELOPER

HUTTON GROWTH ONE LLC
736 CHERRY STREET
CHATTANOOGA, TN 37402
(423) 643-9217

ARCHITECT/MEP

pb2 ARCHITECTURE + ENGINEERING
2809 AJAX AVENUE, SUITE 100
ROGERS, AR 72758

(479) 636-3545

GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER

TERRACON

4685 SOUTH ASH AVENUE, SUITE H-4
TEMPE, AZ 85282

(520) 770-1789

LEGEND
ITEM

TIN, R1W, G & SRM

MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA

ENGINEER

OLSSON ASSOCIATES

1110 SOUTH DOBSON ROAD, SUITE 4
CHANDLER, AZ 85286

(602) 748-1000

SURVEYOR

OLSSON ASSOCIATES

7250 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 210
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020

(602) 748-1000

LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT

OLSSON ASSOCIATES

7250 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 210

PHOENIX, AZ 85020
(602) 748-1000

SYMBOL

PROPERTY LINE

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES
ZONE BOUNDARY — —
ADJACENT PROPERTY LINES
EASEMENT BOUNDARY
CENTER LINE — —

PAVEMENT STRIPING
GROSS FLOOR AREA
FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
HANDICAP PARKING

WHEEL STOP

HEAVY A.C. PAVING

FOUND MONUMENT — —
LIGHT A.C. PAVING — —

BOLLARD — —
POWER POLE — —
GUY WIRE — —
EXIST FENCE — —
EXIST PAVEMENT EDGE — —
EXIST OVERHEAD POWER — —
EXIST PUBLIC WATER MAIN WVALVE — — —
UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE— —
EXIST UNDERGROUND CABLE
EXIST UNDERGROUND GASLINE— — — —

EXIST TREE, BUSH & CACTUS
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Call at least two full working days
before you begin excavation.

Arizona Blue Stake, Inc. "G

Dial 8-1-1 or 1-800-STAKE-IT (782-5348)
In Maricopa County: (602) 263-1100

ASSOCIATES

OAoLSSON

STIPULATION FOR REUSE
THIS DRAWING WAS PREPARED FOR

USE ON A SPECIFIC SITE IN AVONDALE]

ARIZONA,CONTEMPORANEOUSLY WITH

ITS ISSUE DATE ON 11/30/15 AND IT

IS NOT SUITABLE FOR USE ON A
LATER TIME. USE OF THIS DRAWING

FOR REFERENCE OR EXAMPLE ON
SERVICES OF PROPERLY LICENSED

ANOTHER PROJECT REQUIRES THE
ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS.

DIFFERENT PROJECT SITE OR AT A

J g
<
o
=
L
o)
O
v
)
‘o~
Ozyfs
o h
> F L <DE 2
=
—X 72 EEL
= << |m
®© 1=
w5
= =[5
m
< o)
e
LL <
o)
ISSUE BLOCK
CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:
PROTO CYCLE:
DOCUMENT DATE:  12/14/15

COVER

SHEET:

CO001

FAX 480.917.0443 Www.olssonassociates.com

1110 S. Dobson Road, STE4 TEL 602.748.1000

Chandler, AZ 85286

AUTHORIZED AND MAY BE CONTRARY

REUSE ON ANOTHER PROJECT IS NOT
TO THE LAW.

REPRODUCTION OF THIS DRAWING FOR




12/28/2015 9:10 AM

f: \projects\015-2433\40-design\autocad\preliminary plons\sheets\|dvp\site plan\2—c_sit_52433.dwg

12/28/2015 10:00 AM BY: Cardell Andrews LAST SAVED:

PRINTED:

/ PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN KEYNOTES n g
A & i 2
L = §
& (1) LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT, 3" AC ON 6" ABC. Z = 3
[ < g
| D O OO e s o e N —_— e (2) HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT 3" AC ON 8" ABC. O O g
| | e T T T e e e T T T T T e B BT e P CALCULATED CORNER :
CALCULATED CORNER | —16.65" e e e (FOUND REBAR W/CAP RLS45494 2' MINIMUM SAWCUT. PLACE NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT m o om
N (FOUND REBAR W/CAP RLS45494 ., | H:DDUO o | 0.16° SOUTH, 0.17° WEST) . PER MAG STD DTL 200-1, TYPE "A". m n €3
0.09° SOUTH, 0.068" EAST) T, - . W — T — LA
‘ \ o A\ _ \ A=17"20'42 _ B _ WEST DEL RIO LANE "~ (4)6" SINGLE CURB PER MAG STD DTL 222, TYPE "A". _I < E
e T A SO sisios + By E— T ——— . O =
0.11" SOUTH, 0.17° WEST) o p
: , ; : . BRASS CAP =
0 10 20 40 BRASS CAP e e it — FLUSH — (6) 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK (WIDTH PER PLAN). -
SCALE IN FEET FLUSH e S T N R T T T T R T e e L L e , £8
SEOE - 191, 55
L Y PARKING STALL AND ISLAND STRIPING SHALL BE WS4. gy
PAINT FOR THE PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL MEET THE 8%
REQUIREMENTS OF SOLVENTBORNE APPLICATION 5
SET REBAR W/ CAP 49097 CALCULATED CORNER RECOMMENDATIONS. e 5
(FOUND REBAR W/CAP RLS45494 =
CETENTION. BASI ‘ 0.06" SOUTH, 0.16" WEST) (8) CONCRETE WHEELSTOPS. - —
ENCL2 (ETAY%H) 7 R @) L=14.98 & %‘;%«:Egig §§§
' /@\@ §Q R=275.00 (9) TYPICAL ADA PARKING SPACES. 2 |enaE Eugg 258
TN A=3'07"16" o §§§§%§g%%3§5§5
= = PR o gJ‘Fnz: ZEEESE§QE>
: — T T T T T T Y : Al (10) VERTICAL CURB TERMINAL SECTION. “ |peBzbrsar HEt a3
I 2 TOTAL BT et 0 0.6 8 *hguyssyireise
R s T : A wg E |25z <28 °2Ru 82
e e e =N\ o S THICKENED EDGE ASPHALT, TYPE A, PER MAG STD DTL S [5=8umsdt, 60505
g | TS| B ot e
R = IS o (12) 6" DIAMETER STANDARD STEEL PIPE PAINTED BOLLARD.
R < S ] N NAIL W/TAG RLS45494
0L - B © e 0.39" SOUTH, 0.14° WEST TRASH ENCLOSURE. REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL m
iwiwi{% R S o (ON TOP OF WALL) PLAN SET FOR FOR DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS. <
250 80.3’ .9, (14) 6" THICK CONCRETE LOADING ZONE. I 0
DEDEDRN- SEDEIE e O
&:ﬁé&&:d @k o 6" SINGLE CURB AND GUTTER PER MAG STD DTL 2201, | | el L % g
| BUILDING 1 o O it
JEDRIEN - COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE (DETACHED X
PARCEL 2 BRI - P S SIDEWALK) PER CITY OF AVONDALE STD DTL A1255 O < |m
DEL RIO RANCH PAD wl T OFA 8,320 SFHT=19'-3"|". [T o ) ‘- O::fE
COMMERCIAL USE 4 PR =i DR : - rfl P
o |Gay B FFE 965.23 SIS PARCEL 4 SITE SIGN LOCATION. SIGN SPECIFICATIONS AND xZ|a
(NOT A PART) N %ﬁ;;gg “ S N DEL RIO RANCH PAD DETAILS PER SEPERATE SUBMITTAL PROCESS. >- |— 29|5
RN R T STORY (1P 0 1 COMMERCIAL USE I 36|y
Wl . Tl E (NOT A PART) (18) CONCRETE SIDEWALK FLUSH WITH PAVEMENT. (D s |
ol - H ' e
Sl : e s T =
S wiwi«iwi%wi«iw (e) o B (19 TYPE E CATCH BASIN PER MAG STD DTL 534-1. E z |2
=) B R TYP 1o m
< g\ﬁ (& 3 P (53 COORDINATE TELEPHONE PEDESTAL RELOCATION WITH < o
(O . ~ 410 CENTURY LINK. Ll <
TN L % N : h O
EXIST 1 @)\\“ . 2 e \ MM% ,;/’@ / TYPE F CATCH BASIN, PER MAG STD DTL 535. CATCH
RETENTION BASIN [N s s — o S R S ——— W | (2)) BASIN TO BE USED AS A BUBBLER, AND SHALL BE BUILT | ===
wi~i~ia/@ /s 7 g8’ e @ | M WITH NO BOTTOM.
o _(), le) 10 o @ Ty
IO (I B © /C ﬁ\i’I 2 = (22) CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER MAG STD DTL 230.
o \ (€<
7 TOTAL % 7 TOTAL oZZla (33 VARYING RETAINING WALL (4' MAX) WITH MASONRY
@5 0C | @5 0.0 ; 0 X Z < SCREEN WALL ON TOP.
29 L/>@ .C. ’ - D% 5
] | orpz (24) 6' TALL MASONRY SCREEN WALL.
9)]
) < g &
DN (™ QQ SITE LIGHTING, SEE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN FOR DETAILS
% AND SPECIFICATIONS.
® (9 NVERTED "U" BICYCLE RACK, PER CITY OF AVONDALE
< CALCULATED CORNER G STD STL A1265.
' 10
gﬂ%’?‘ DS SUEEHAR Ovéé9AEiSRTLS45494 5' WIDE CONCRETE SPILLWAY, PER MAG STD DTL 206-1, | [cieckep ar: A
: > Y SET REBAR W/ CAP 49097 SECTION C-C.
DRAWN BY: ™
POINT OF BEGINNING
SET REBAR W/ CAP 49097 e ) PARCEL 2 ‘3' WIDE GROUTED ROCK RIP-RAP SPILLWAY. PROTO CYCLE: -
—————————————————————————————— i Al ases — - 1 - DOCUMENT DATE:  12/14/15
______________________________ e 2| Vg : W A -] (29) REMOVABLE BOLLARD, PER MAG STD DTL 140.
_____ et R e 1 oy CALCULATED
Z : N s : z CORNER
- > _ _ (30) MAXWELL PLUS DRYWELL.
~ & = 0N
N < —
T B | S B - © SELF-RETAINED WATER HARVESTING AREA. (0.50'
o| = o ! 590 SVT R WATER PONDING DEPTH)
< ] oo < - Q
L Ll = ™ 0
_ < O 5 (32) 3' TALL LOW MASONRY SCREEN WALL
~~~~~~ L L d o
T 2 D P
o o B
o R (33) SITE LIGHTING. SEE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN FOR DETAILS.
S 1/4 COR. SEC. 13
A ] - o g4 _ S DYMRETETY _ _ _ 1 _ _ _ _ 1964 _ A _ _ _ 4 TIN,RIW PRELIMINARY
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, SITE PLAN
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" NAIL NO TAG
St F e — - 15753 BT GG 6' WIDE STAMPED CONCRETE CROSSWALK (OFFSET BRICK
o e TEMPLATE; RED ACCENT COLOR)
BRASS CAP IN HAND HOLE
SW COR SEC 13 el e R e s st et e e I e T e — Call at least two full working days
T1 N, R»] W before you begin excavation.
SlTE ADDRESS Arizona Blue Stake, Inc. U 2 SHEET:
ADDRESS NOT YET _
Dial 8-1-1 or 1-800-STAKE-IT (782-5348)
e ] ASSIGNED In Maricopa County: (602) 263-1100 C 1 O 1
: e S — S —




12/28 /2015 4:44 PM

f\projects’\015- 24335\ 40~design\outocad \preliminary plansi\sheets\Jdvp\site plan’\3—c_qgrd 52433 dwy

12/28/2015 4:44 PM BY: Tabitha Hutchins—Wass LAST SAVED:

PRINTED:

, L PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN KEYNOTES e 5
I - tu 8
| 2' MINIMUM SAWCUT. PLACE NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT Z — 3
| PER MAG STD DTL 200-1, TYPE "A", <« 2
' o |
| — — —{RETENTION BASIN A e e . wpn 2
; g L IVOL REQ=7,750 CF (VEPRARC) | CALCULATED CORNER (2)6' SINGLE CURB PER MAG STD DTL 222, TYPE 'A" v :
l I CALCULATED CORNER ~———————|VoL. PROV.=9.865 CF (TO TOP) | e (FOUND REBAR W/CAP RLS45494 ) m o @
N 3 ,’ (FOUND REBAR W/CAP RLS45494 ., |\ = (P=2.28 IN; A~42,957; C=0.95) 0.16" SOUTH, 0.17° WEST) — (3) 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK (WIDTH PER PLAN). m w83
{ 0.09° SOUTH. 0.06’ EAST) 067 o " |'|BOT ELEV.=959.00 W ST
| ) 47 ’ » R 96 . . ~ o
‘ | ‘ \ R o _\Y -4 4=172042" —— B B B HW ELEV.=961.50 WEST DEL RIO LANE (4) TYPICAL ADA PARKING SPACES. — < S8
\ | ... — CALCULATED CORNER N - - ~ ~ - - - — - %
\ [RECa B I g * ’ ” ’ - = L
\ (FOUND REBAR W/CAP RLS45494 = s o SBYZS AR 393.85 (5) VERTICAL CURB TERMINAL SECTION, Q .
. ’ . ’ \ \ el ’ 0.11" SOUTH, 0.17" WEST) o x BRASS CAP >
O 10 20 20 \ BRASS CAP - R=55.00 e e o | FLUSH - THICKENED EDGE ASPHALT, TYPE A, PER MAG STD DTL =
SCALE IN FEET \ FLUSH A=12°08"14" = Ao e e U USBY95 34E 14491 o N T , 201. 2e
CONTOUR INTERVAL= 1’ \ \ S T e — e 191.10 c 9
\ \ ~ T S T T T = — TRASH ENCLOSURE. REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL 29
\ N PLAN SET FOR FOR DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS. -
\ SET REBAR W/ CAP 49097 / CALCULATED CORNER 25
N i / ~> 4 [Nssroszza | RCTENTION BASIN P=62.00— SET REBAR W/ CAP 49097 (FOUND REBAR W/CAP RLS45494 (&), SINGLE CURB AND GUTTER PER MAG STD DTL 220-1, =5
- 15 E:576197.60 | __@&——=<y [N:881090.77 ’ ' "A",
N ~ Ef 2‘7323 ?3333 14 I o»m RiN_35500 (D) E: 570947 57(18) /%5 e ( 5)/l 0.06" SOUTH, 0.16" WEST) - —
N @EEP0 U (8¢ |iE=956.00 (12 RIM=959.00 P=63.77% I L=14.98' @COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE (DETACHED " gggé <o, 29%
N E=956.32 (127)|| & 7 959 000 — 0= - R=275.00’ SIDEWALK) PER CITY OF AVONDALE STD DTL A1255 2 (5 Zggzgﬁﬁg 208
~ YAy —>F =62.00.g6 - =64.27\\—/ %7 A=3'07"16" EZ%&%Z%:&%@S
9 i ‘961 < T a l-l-l“—"'i'n:’g §3>—§m8m
. VL AL 7Y SRS _ N Nl p_g3 67 R (10) CONCRETE SIDEWALK FLUSH WITH PAVEMENT. 2 |Eozdsn oEpsEt
~o 1]IE=956. 44—y 7 963 — P=64.74 =09 0 = |gBgBEEo8s5E, 52
~—_ ) FG=65.23 ——964 — _1dox ‘%\\_ .6 W/DE @ = OQEEE%%E%%%%;
~—_ 965= ALZ TYPE E CATCH BASIN PER MAG STD DTL 534-1. < |E783EC yBEbpE <oz
FL=62.83- . \ e One > Egé%ﬁéﬁﬁgﬁﬁ?%:
- — A = B = . = |Quw Q%‘dﬁzoﬁﬁﬁg =
T [E=957.73 P‘65’23j§§ P=6.22 _ TYPE F CATCH BASIN, PER MAG STD DTL 535. CATCH > |Badeatis2EebEce
X P=65.23— \\ FL=64.10 (12) BASIN TO BE USED AS A BUBBLER, AND SHALL BE BUILT
peh Y ROOF a — = =
I STCH  _— . P=64.69 —P=64.17 NAIL W/TAG RLS45494 WITH NO BOTTOM.
g | 7 / T 7 ﬁ I aFs 0.39’ SOUTH, 0.14" WEST (13) CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER MAG STD DTL 230 m
. /(\ 6 o P=65.23 k / ® | (ON TOP OF WALL) 30. <
Y . |®) ©
1IN —1E=958.21 ’ Mgl @ VARYING RETAINING WALL (4' MAX) WITH MASONRY
<] N —- = . N (A
S iy 8 /_,’ \ | =64.78 5 (9) SCREEN WALL ON TOP. —l 3
+ Hoy o © _ \ SW=65.10 '
1 Hs)& E=ssza0lt @\ | 2\| . (15) 6' TALL MASONRY SCREEN WALL — LL] w S
| r=essst—17 71O A BUILDING 1 ° T | Ol
‘ = . P J Ll —
SARCEL 2 g L \ . | / / (%) ¥ WIDE CONCRETE SPILLWAY, PER MAG STD DTL 206-1, m < o
’ e} g : - / -C. c ™
P oERON UG a| | f[ehA 8320 SEHT=19'-37) R E S O:ufs
© im h N PR : PARCEL 4 : i 2|
(NOT A PART) N \‘/ FFE— 9 @5‘_2_3\ ______ R \966‘\ —_— T T T~ o /,/ DEL RlO RAN CH PAD @ 3 WIDE GROUTED ROCK RIP RAP SPILLWAY > L%J é g
' 2 \—ie=os868 | > ORY COMMERCIAL 23E REMOVABLE BOLLARD, PER MAG STD DTL 140 ] ) 2S|x
S 43 = (NOT A PART) ’ : — - > i
\ ~ I | ®) 7))
\ S HE=957.75[11 ROOF o MAXWELL PLUS DRYWELL E w |2
¢ F = . : )
\ S // - PITCH G) S =
\ % / "E=923\/’92 5.93 * ol BN SELF-RETAINED WATER HARVESTING AREA. (0.50' < 3
\ FL=64.257 O E0TN \/ HP FL=64.89 sl T~ WATER PONDING DEPTH) 2
\ - ‘ fl HP 63
\ ) —Sw=65.23 L] sSw=6523 _ ,RL ~ LL o
EXIST \ P  SW=65.04 SW=65.04 SW=65.04 — -3 N | (21) 3' TALL LOW MASONRY SCREEN WALL
9%, P—64.93 5) \ | o%’ gm (22) MATCH EXISTING GRADE
\ | o
. P=64.77 _ ~
P=64.61 2N 21 2)P=64.79 25, \ LEGEND DL (23) SINGLE STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT
- N 8 . ITEM SYMBOL [E5=INN
o=
7 TOTAL @/ 7 TOTAL / RIDGE LINE ____________ RL 8 §l£ <
@5 0.C (7 — @ @5 oc | | Dol STORM DRAIN KEYNOTES
» | GRADE BREAK — ——————— — — GB l HEsQ
2206 | (622 | HIGH POINT — ———— — —— — — — HP | T~ 1] 93.90 LF 12" HDPE STORM DRAIN AT 1.30%
P=62.59 i = i COWPOINT o m T v o 10.28 LF 6" HDPE STORM DRAIN AT 12.45¢
P=63.61 \ m / FL=64.52 \ SIDEWALK ELEVATION —— ———— SW 2| 10.28 A5%
= y \ PAVEMENT ELEVATION -————~- P P
: 3| 27.26 LF 12" HDPE STORM DRAIN AT 1.30%
CALCULATED CORNER 5 N: 880867.96 ) \\ FLOWLNE—-————— — — — — — — FL
/ FOUND REBAR W/CAP RLS45494 [ESTEI7B60  hoy [ \ pLg3.78 / \
0.18" SOUTH, 0.09" EAST P=63°“_\ ,nggggé'fm 2»)\ v | ' _ | SET REBAR W/ CAP 49097 FINISH GRADE —————————— FG 4 | 10.28 LF 6" HDPE STORM DRAIN AT 12.45% CHECKED BY: CA
—— = — | POINT_ OF BEG'/NN'NG LF 12" HDPE STORM DRAIN AT 1.30° Sk =
SET REBAR W/ CAP 49097 963 — PARCEL 2 | 5] 36.76 STO 30% PROTO CYCLE: -
______________________________ | I, W S 7 o - :
- I , qéo/ | 6 | 10.29 LF 6" HDPE STORM DRAIN AT 12.54% DOCUMENT DATE: _ 12/714/15
________ F__—______'____________ I~ __;fh___ - - - - V-V —_— — —y— ___—____/L__________-______—____________—___
————— 7~~~ ———————1|— S A ————————————————_ e il L CALCULATED 7] 36.76 LF 12" HDPE STORM DRAIN AT 1.30%
i 963 PO < Z | CORNER
R - - ‘ - S N > I S — Y VA - _ _ -
ol 260.17" N895300"W 17274 —— \ . 150,58 8| 10.29 LF 6" HDPE STORM DRAIN AT 12.54%
I ’ @— " = —P=64.68 P=64.99 N\ ~2 & .
L I \ HP HP o L L
a| 2 © /@/ P ol 3 i N o | 8.94 LF 12" HDPE STORM DRAIN AT 1.30%
% .EO 2 ] / % .m 2“ ..O 8 — — T
uZ l - S T TTTTTTT T 120 SAWCUT LENGTH . T w - Z o 0 10| 25.00 LF 12" HDPE STORM DRAIN AT 1.30%
L o oo (22P=64.03 A~ 7 _p=64 7322 L o 2
ol - - ol 1 — WATER TIGHT 12" x 6" WYE STORM DRAIN CONNECTION.
=t 12 e 12 L= W 12740 INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.
SELF—RETAINED AREA ] g8
_|VOL. REQ=738 CF (V=P*A*C) ~ -
""""" VOL. PROV.=1,771 CF (TO TOP)| N7 > 174 COR.SEC. 13
! (P=2.28 IN; A=4,088; C=0.95) _/ 688.92’ WEST LOWER BUCKEYE ROAD 1964’ T1 N/ R1W PRELIMINARY
T % — — ——— — — ——— —|ToP ELEV.=963.00 = |~ — = - — — - — = - — = - T {05500t 28saon — — - — = - — = - — = = — = - — - — == — = = N — - A ’
BOT ELEV.=962.00 : .92’
~{HW ELEV.=96250 | e N O\ NAIL NO TAG IGRADING PLAN|
: ~N— ) ) )
R %5 _ NOTE:
%4 ® ~~ THIS SITE IS WITHIN FEMA FLOODZONE X. MAP #
BRASS CAP IN HAND HOLE i - ~ 04013C2165M, DATED NOVEMBER 4, 2015. AREAS OF
SW COR SEC 1 3 7777777777 — e = —_— 02% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD’ AREAS OF 1% Call at least two full working days
TIN, R1W ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD WITH AVERAGE DEPTH OF hefore you begin excavation.
LESS THAN 1 FOOT OR WITH DRAINAGE AREAS LESS | NN 911
THAN 1 SQUARE MILE; AND AREAS PROTECTED BY Sk, e 8 B SHEET:
LEVEES FROM 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOQD. Dial 8-1-1 or 1-800-STAKE-IT (782-5348) C20 1
_________ In Maricopa County: (§02) 263-1100
& P! Y




12/29/2015 1:16 PM BY: Cardell Andrews LAST SAVED: 12/29/2015 1:16 PM

f: \projects\015—2433\40~-design\autocad\preliminary plans\sheets\/dvp\site plan\4—c_utl_52433.dwg

PRINTED:

/{ L T T EIST FIRE HYDRANT UTILITY PLAN KEYNOTES " :
I CALCULATED CORNER CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL NEW SANITARY SEWER Z — g
CALGULATED CORMER (FOUND REBAR W/CAP RLS45494 MANHOLE OVER EXISTING SEWER PER MAG STD DTL 420-1 < 2
l{ (FOUND ORES’AF\;O\GéﬁAPO 52,84&5'6\4891_4)- | L B 0.16° SOUTH, 0.17’ WEST) I\:l)\{ll_'IL'|j4|.234(.)"2WATER-TIGHT FRAME AND COVER PER MAG STD O — g
L O T Y s T T T, T T T e—m ——— — — — — 2 U L
= !7 1665 ... _EXIST8 PUBLC .. WNo :
R_5E 00" / WATER MAIN CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE. o 82
N I_ A__1 70.20’42” """ ERRE S St SEE PLAN FOR LENGTH AND SLOPE. m W g §
— — CALCULATED CORNER _ _ WEST DEL RIO LANE — < S
(FOUND REBAR W/CAP RLS45494 } - - — — — — = _ CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT o
011" SOUTH, 017 WEST) 5788~z 8"SS grse S892534°E 393.85° B PER MAG STD DTL 441. O o
. H . » E
A - S EXIST 8 PUBLIC CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER o
SCALE IN FEET BRASS CAP eRQR ZA" T e PR SEWER MAIN CLEANOUT. SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR CONTINUATION 8o
FLUSH D N R S — S89°25 34 °E SR AL S 5 191.10° INTO BUILDING. T8
SET REBAR W/ CAP 49097 S 5%
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY INVERT, SIZE AND -
SET REBAR W/ CAP 49097 MATERIAL, PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. o
CALCOLATED CORNER DTL A1300. 112" BACKFLOW PREVENTER PER COA STD :
RETENTION BASIN - W |o82o <o 2BE
N: 881053.57 (FOUND REBAR W/CAP RLS45494 , DTL A1326. COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH THE CITY OF 2 8§§5<F§%E§ 20f
9. 576180 277 0.06" SOUTH, 0.16" WEST) L=14.98 AVONDALE. Y |8y B Eung 255
(1258959'52°E R=275.00' o 5@3%5%3553%
N8953 00" W (8) 4 18.60° A=307"16" CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL 1-1/2" PVC DOMESTIC WATER L |E0E g7, CEESE. X
@ 18.00T 0.6 SERVICE LINE. SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR 5 (355 5uy BRosio
: | T ~ L pe CONTINUATION INTO BUILDING. = |855atE Fs,a0%0s
A N: 881046.0/ : SEE SHEET C201 FOR STORM DRAIN DETAILS AND 2 §g§§f§§§§§§§§§%
. LT : . = |2y, ZEExbEsESET
@E g%?gg g;/ | /FE?“\316916843-)9113 ' (® SPECIFICATIONS. o |E83L5502HERERe
: : T [E=960.23
N:887046.09] | SEWER CROSSING AL W/TAG RLS45494 () CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL 1-1/2" x 90° BEND. m
E:576173.75]_ / NAIL W L
GRivZs64.99 OVER STORMDRAIN = | 0.39° SOUTH, 0.14° WEST DOMESTIC WATER BUILDING CONNECTION POINT.
[E=959.86 /] BOT SWR=960.04 (67) (ON TOP OF WALL) (10) REFER TO MECHANICAL BUILDING PLANS FOR <
G N8532 W/ \ TOP STRM=957.69 (127) | CONTINUATION INTO THE BUILDING. I o
2
, o
10.00 © 5.94% | (17) EXIST LIGHT POLE TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE. —d L T <
L
! o)
\ B U I L D I N G 1 } UNDERGROUND GAS MAIN. COORDINATE FINAL O U N
PARCEL 2 <0008 56"W g S (12) LOCATION AND SPECIFICATIONS WITH SOUTHWEST GAS Q m S|,
2 —1 | — -
DEL_RIO RANCH PAD Ba913 © 3.94% GFA 8,520 SF,HT=19 -3 | | N COMPANY. O 20 |3
= PARCEL 4 | x 2|2
vorwewn g | NP T ToRe” B o |l |B vEL RO RANGH 4D . oAt D srecicaTons SOt || D e £ 2
@ 22250 1T STORY , COMMERCIAL USE Y : ~ 5513
‘ | , = (NOT A PART) ‘\ (f3) DRY UTILITY GROSSING. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE m — = |w
S / ADEQUATE SEPARATION (2' MIN.) o T E
: , s ff
&) 5053555 o COORDINATE TELEPHONE PEDESTAL RELOCATION WITH = |z
_—(®) 1 : — CENTURY LINK. o
N-gsosse o | 1| F:576198.85 [0 , ° @ < e
| (3 576173.881 1 ~ INSTALL 1-1/2" LANDSCAPE WATER SERVICE, PER COA STD Ll <
RIM=964.08 | oL —IAL | (%) DL A1300. 1-1/2* BACKFLOW PREVENTER PER COA STD o
EXIST | [E=956.45 _ _ | DTL A1326. COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH THE CITY OF
SETENTION BASIN | - I/ . AVONDALE. SEE IRRIGATION PLAN FOR CONTINUATION. ISSUE_BLOCK
Mna
.N 10 U \\ g SITE LIGHTING PER ELECTRICAL PLAN. SEE ELECTRICAL
) C NS PLANS FOR DETAILS.
S 4 ) | | B Sk
© o oZ3a FIRE SERVICE CONNECTION POINT. REFER TO
| S S SelE < MECHANICAL BUILDING PLANS FOR CONTINUATION INTO
L) SO0 07’ 00 W@ @SOO 00 00 E’_/ f 0 E, a THE BUILDING.
o /111.50 320.10 I Oz20
© i ©_WE 6" DIP FIRE SERVICE LINE
™~ < g X
o N: 880882.07 N
= E:576278.64
/ CALCULATED CORNER (2] S0006736W_ IR T ? COORDINATION NOTES:
~ FOUND REBAR W/CAP RLS45494 “—|94.00° @ 3.94%
0.18" SOUTH, 0.09" EAST = 10 O SET REBAR W/ CAP 49097 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CHECKED BY: CA
N: 880862.96 N POINT OF BEGINNING LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF
E: 576173.40 —— EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO DRAWN BY: ™
G) —— PARCEL 2
RIM=963.66 i — | THE START OF CONSTRUCTION PROTO CYCLE. _
___________ [E=952.85 N
———————————————————————— oY 5 S CONTRACTOR SHALL DOCUMENT DATE:  12/14/15
________ A 57800380k ———— & ) _ . COORDINATE WITH ALL UTILITY
_____ _ e TEEE—— _ al CALCULATED COMPANIES PRIOR TO THE
=z - , = T T T T T T e CORNER DISCONNECTION OR SHUT OFF
= | 1 ] - I R ¢ A OF ANY EXISTING UTILITIES
Nl e 260.17° = [N:880822.48 W N89s300"W 17274 ol 160.58’ APFECTED BY RELOCATION OR
= e N i N | S| g I
oo " —{—IN00"07'00"E al o (o} CONTRACTOR SHALL
- - wn ’ i - S o
ol W o =1/ 133.00 ol v 29 COORDINATE WITH ALL UTILITY
& ‘0700 S00°07°00"W . o S i3 COMPANIES PRIOR TO THE
W o NOO'07°00"E] N: 8B0BOT.41 |5 v EXIST 12” PUBLIC 1Y I 2 REMOVAL OF ANY EXIST
ol i 21.00 ® / E:576203.55 80.82 WATER MAIN z i PAVEMENT IN ROW.
el Ve R ———ZTW LO ,,,,,
| N-880807148] / ik 1-12” X 6” TAPPING SLEEVE
©e:576165.76 1-6" VALVE
"""""""" ) ) " |80.82 LF 6" DIP |/ % ,1]/ AgeﬁVOR‘ SEC. 13
B - - __x . ___ A ] | 11—8" FIRE HYDRANT / _ess.92 WEST LOWER BUCKEYE ROAD _ _ L _ _ 1964’ ) __ 4 ’ PRELIMINARY
0 SOO°06’36”W/ PER COA STD DTL A1361 S89°53’00"E  2652.92’ UTILITY PLAN
95 Oo’ @ 3 837 ,,,,,,,,,,,, N: 880801.25 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
,,,,,, | ” : 0228 E:576278.48  NAIL NO TAG
(vt e ———— . - 157SS IR Y
§>E<I\ASIET|RNC§A AS[G\%TLAERY  IN:880767.96 N\ EXIST 326.48 LF EXISTING SANITARY
E:576173.22 N 15" PUBLIC SEWER MANHOLE
N: 880763.35 (I)X5)|RIM=964.20 1-12” X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE SEWER © 0.49% N: 880767 34
E:576003.79 E=948.89 (N) 1—6" VALVE T F:576499.70
RIM=963.61 |E=948:31 (E/W)| / {36 LF 6” DIP o AN GAS CROSSING RiM=966.é7 Call at least two full working days
[E=947.47 (E/W) ST 17978 LF / HSTUB AND CAP AT PROPERTY ggERGigWg; 0@ [E=949.91 (E/W) hefore you begin excavatir.
‘ . ' NOO'07'00°E LINE FOR FIRE SERVICE EXTENSION =961.
i g@AggRCASPEéN %AND HOLE 15" PUBLIC 2600’ N: 880801.42 N: 880726.12] . TOP SWR=950.17 (15") SITE ADDRESS Aszon Bue Stk I O SHEET:
¥ . SEWER @ 0.497% E:576198.55 /— £:576296.82 @ ADDRESS NOT YET Dial 8-1-1 or 1-800-STAKE-IT (782-5348)
TIN, R1W g ) ASSIGNED In Maricopa County: (602) 263-1100
S S — S




	2-C_SIT_52433-C101
	3-C_GRD_52433-C201
	4-C_UTL_52433-C301

